THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
STATE PRIMARY ELECTION
TUESDAY SEMTEMBER 4, 2018

At the time and place called by the Warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 a.m. A total of five hundred eighty-
eight (588) ballots were cast with the following results;

Democratic: 470 ballots were cast:

Senator in Congress

Elizabeth Warren 419
Blanks 23
All Others 28
Governor
Jay M. Gonzalez 218
Bob Massie 137
Blanks 111
All Others 4
Lieutenant Governor
Quentin Palfrey 203
Jimmy Tingle 129
Blanks 136
All Others 2
Attorney General
Maura Healy
Blanks 437
All Others 32

Secretary of State

William Francis Galvin 282
Josh Zakim 146
Blanks 42
All Others 0
Treasurer
Deborah B. Goldberg 366
Blanks 104
All Others 0
Auditor
Suzanne M. Bump 366
Blanks 104
All Others 0
Representative in Congress
James P. McGovern 415
Blanks 46

All Others 9



Councillor
Mary E. Hurley
Blanks
All Others

Senator in General Court

Chelsea S. Kline

Joanne M. Comerford

Ryan R. O’Donnell
Blanks
All Others

Representative in General Court

Paul W. Mark
Blanks
All Others

District Attorney
David E. Sullivan
Blanks
All Others
Clerk of Court
Susan K. Emond
Blanks
All Others

Register of Deeds
Scott A. Cote
Blanks
All Others

Senator in Congress
Geoff Diehl
John Kingston

Beth Joyce Lindstrom

Blanks
All Others

Governor
Charles D. Baker
Scott D. Kelly
Blanks
All Others

Republican: 115 ballots were cast:

374
95

147
281

29

417
52

403
65

383
86

388
82



Lieutenant Governor
Karyn E. Polito
Blanks
All Others

Attorney General
James R. McMahon III
Daniel L. Shores
Blanks
All Others

Secretary of State
Anthony M. Amore
Blanks
All Others

Treasure
Keiko M. Orrall
Blanks
All Others

Auditor
Helen Brady
Blanks
All Others

Representative in Congress
Tracy Lyn Lovvorn
Kevin William Powers
Blanks
All Others

Councillor
Vote for One
Write- In
Blanks
All Others

Senator in General Court
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Representative in General Court
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

District Attorney
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

96
19

56
43
16

86
29

88
27

84
30

49
53
13



Register of Deed
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Senator in Congress
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Governor
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Lieutenant Governor
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Attorney General
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Secretary of State
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Treasure
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Auditor
Daniel Fishman
Blanks
All Others

Representative in Congress
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Councillor

Libertarian Party: 3 ballots were cast:

112

S =N

oS O



Write- In
Blanks
All Others

Senator in General Court
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Representative in General Court
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

District Attorney
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

Register of Deeds
Write-In
Blanks
All Others

The polls were closed at 8:00 p.m.
Registered Voters —2304
Votes Cast —25.5%

Election Workers
Deborah Campbell Sandra Campbell Alice Fortier Joel Fowler
Carol Holden Linda Leavis Nina Sibley Kay Snow
Albert Stone Patricia Stone Pamela Veith Bethany Walker
Jessie Wiggin Tom King Jo Ann Newton
Constables
David Brassor John Ware

Attest:

Daniel R. Campbell
Town Clerk



