THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS <u>STATE PRIMARY ELECTION</u> TUESDAY SEMTEMBER 4, 2018

At the time and place called by the Warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 a.m. A total of five hundred eightyeight (588) ballots were cast with the following results;

Democratic: 470 ballots were cast:

Senator in Congress	
Elizabeth Warren	419
Blanks	23
All Others	28
<u>Governor</u>	
Jay M. Gonzalez	218
Bob Massie	137
Blanks	111
All Others	4
Lieutenant Governor	
Quentin Palfrey	203
Jimmy Tingle	129
Blanks	136
All Others	2
Attorney General	
Maura Healy	
Blanks	437
All Others	32
	1
Secretary of State	
William Francis Galvin	282
Josh Zakim	146
Blanks	42
All Others	0
<u>Treasurer</u>	
Deborah B. Goldberg	366
Blanks	104
All Others	0
Auditor	
Suzanne M. Bump	366
Blanks	104
All Others	0
Representative in Congress	
James P. McGovern	415
Blanks	46
All Others	9

Councillor	
Mary E. Hurley	
Blanks	374
All Others	95
	1
<u>Senator in General Court</u>	
Chelsea S. Kline	147
Joanne M. Comerford	281
Ryan R. O'Donnell	9
Blanks	29
All Others	4
Representative in General Court	
Paul W. Mark	
Blanks	417
All Others	52
	1
District Attorney	
David E. Sullivan	403
Blanks	65
All Others	2
<u>Clerk of Court</u>	
Susan K. Emond	
Blanks	383
All Others	86
	1
Register of Deeds	
Scott A. Cote	388
Blanks	82
All Others	0
	0

<u>Republican</u>: 115 ballots were cast:

<u>Senator in Congress</u>	
Geoff Diehl	54
John Kingston	43
Beth Joyce Lindstrom	10
Blanks	8
All Others	0
Governor	
Charles D. Baker	70
Scott D. Kelly	42
Blanks	3
All Others	0

<u>Lieutenant Governor</u>	
Karyn E. Polito	96
Blanks	19
All Others	0
Attorney General	
James R. McMahon III	56
Daniel L. Shores	43
Blanks	16
All Others	0
Secretary of State	
Anthony M. Amore	86
Blanks	29
All Others	0
Treasure	
Keiko M. Orrall	88
Blanks	27
All Others	0
Auditor	
Helen Brady	84
Blanks	30
All Others	1
Representative in Congress	
Tracy Lyn Lovvorn	49
Kevin William Powers	53
Blanks	
	13
All Others	0
<u>Councillor</u>	
Vote for One	
Write- In	0
Blanks	113
All Others	2
All Others	2
<u>Senator in General Court</u>	
Write-In	0
Blanks	113
All Others	2
	-
Representative in General Court	
Write-In	0
Blanks	113
All Others	2
District Attorney	
Write-In	0
Blanks	113
All Others	2

Register of Deed	
Write-In	0
Blanks	112
All Others	3

Libertarian Party: 3 ballots were cast:

<u>Senator in Congress</u>	
Write-In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
All Others	0
<u>Governor</u>	
Write-In	0
Blanks	0
	3 0
All Others	0
Lieutenant Governor	
Write-In	0
	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
Attorney General	
	0
Write-In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
Secretary of State	
	0
Write-In	0
Blanks	0 3 0
All Others	0
Tursessee	
Treasure	<u>^</u>
Write-In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
<u>Auditor</u>	
Daniel Fishman	2
Blanks	1
All Others	0
An ould's	0
Representative in Congress	
Write-In	0
Blanks	ů 0
All Others	3
All Others	3

Councillor

Write- In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
Senator in General Court	
Write-In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
Representative in General Court	
Write-In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
District Attorney	
Write-In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0
Register of Deeds	
Write-In	0
Blanks	3
All Others	0

The polls were closed at 8:00 p.m. Registered Voters –2304 Votes Cast – 25.5%

Election Workers

Deborah Campbell Sandra Campbell Alice Fortier Joel Fowler Carol Holden Linda Leavis Nina Sibley Kay Snow Albert Stone Patricia Stone Pamela Veith Bethany Walker Jessie Wiggin Tom King Jo Ann Newton <u>Constables</u> David Brassor John Ware

Attest:

Daniel R. Campbell Town Clerk